of FiYTg% Livingston City Commission Agenda

May 02, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence

4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent ltems

A.

B.

CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.18.17 regular commission meeting Page 4

CONSENT - Approve Claims for second half of April 2017 Page 8

. CONSENT - Approve Steve Koonz and Darin MacKenzie to City/County Joint Airport Board

Page 23

. CONSENT - Approve Tyler Erickson, David DePuy and Dale Sexton to Livingston Building

Improvement District Board Page 28

6. Proclamations

A.

PROCLAMATION - Youth Week Proclamation Page 33

7. Scheduled Public Comment

A.

B.

SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Chief Maclnnes to speak in honor of Captain Walker's retirement

SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Marilyn Hartley from the Cannon Committee Page 35

8. Public Hearings

A.

ORDINANCE NO. 2063 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 4-41, ENTITLED "CIVIL OFFENSES,
EXCEPTIONS," BY ADDING AN EXCEPTION TO SUBPART C PERTAINING TO THE BOZEMAN
TRAIL CONNECTOR LOCATED BETWEEN JACK WEIMER MEMORIAL PARK AND FLESHMAN
CREEK ROAD IN LIVINGSTON, MONTANA. Page 41

ORDINANCE NO. 2064 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2049 AND CHAPTER 9, ARTICLE IV OF THE
LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL COE ENTITLED "PARKING, STOPPING, AND STANDING" BY
ESTABLISHING FIRE DEPARTMENT PARKING ON EITHER SIDE OF THE CALLENDER STREET
ENTRANCE STREET ENTRANCE AND ESTABLISHING A CIVIL PENALTY FOR VIOLATION
THEREOF. Page 48

9. Ordinances



A. ORDINANCE NO. 2065 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 8-5 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE
ENTITLED "DAILY ACCOUNT OF FUNDS COLLECTED; MONTHLY REPORT, CONTENTS" AND
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING THE PROCEDURE, CONTENT AND TIME OF THE CITY COURT
MONTHLY REPORT. Page 73

10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4725 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE BOARD OF INVESTMENTS OF
THE STATE OF MONTANA SHORT TERM INVESTMENT POOL AND AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO. Page 78

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4726 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE SEWER EXTENSION FROM HOMES ON 400 AND
500 BLOCK OF NORTH 10TH STREET AND HOMES NEAR THE 700 BLOCK OF NORTH 10TH
STREET NEARWEST RESERVOIR STREET. Page 87

11. Action Items
12. City Manager Comment
13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

May 2, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex
May 3, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - City - County Joint Meeting, MSU Extension, 119 South 3rd Street

May 3, 2017 - 5:00 p.m. - City- County Economic Community Development Committee Meeting, MSU
Extension Office, 119 South 3rd St.

May 9, 2017 -7:00 p.m. - City Board of Adjustments regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

May 10, 2017 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation Committee regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

May 15, 2017 - 4:30 p.m. - City- County Compact meeting, MSU Extension, 119 South 3rd Street
May 16, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission closed meeting to discuss litigation strategy
May 16, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

May 17, 2017 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

May 17, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex




May 17, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. - Library Board regular meeting, Livingston - Park County Library, 228 West
Callender

May 19, 2017 - National Bike to Work Day

May 24, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

e  Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 4.18.17 regular commission meeting




MINUTES

Livingston City Commission

April 18, 2017

6:30 p.m.

City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Call to Order

2. Roll call
e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, Schwarz and Sandberg were present.

3. Moment of Silence

4. Pledge of allegiance

5. Consent Items (00:02:04)
A. CONSENT - Approve Minutes from 4.4.17 regular commission meeting
B. CONSENT - Approve bills from first half of April 2017

e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A and B. Hoglund
seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

6. Proclamations

ACTION ITEM A: DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Motion to pull tabled items from March 7,
2017 regular Commission Meeting and proceed with Public Hearing (00:03:44)

e Schwarz made a motion to pull the items tabled from the March 7, 2017
regular Commission Meeting and proceed with Public Hearing. Hoglund
seconded.

O Motion passed 4-1. (Sandberg opposed.)
7. Scheduled Public Comment

8. Public Hearings

A. PUBLIC HEARING - Public Comment on Proposed Northtown Livingston LLC

request for Zone Change (00:07:05)
e Mark Narden made comments (01:07:48)
e Lee Strancek made comments (01:12:21)

e Rose Klumpers made comments (01:14:09)




e Mary Ples made comments

e Mark Pesa made comments

e Brooke Weimer made comments
e Karla Pettit made comments

e Tom Gierhan made comments

e Cliff Schaefer made comments

e JC Carmeichel made comments

e Michael Pincon made comments
e Jamie Chu made comments

e Kerwin Klumpers made comments
e Kelly O’Hara made comments

(01:15:40)
(01:20:34)
(01:23:47)
(01:26:49)
(01:34:10)
(01:36:00)
(01:41:41)
(01:44:44)
(01:46:39)
(01:49:20)
(01:57:20)

e Chairman Bennett called for a ten minute recess

e Meeting reconvened
9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

11. Action Items

B DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Northtown Livingston, LLC request for zone change
(02:13:30)

e Mark Nardin made comments
e Donna Fairchild made comments
e JC Carmiechel made comments

e Friedman made a motion to extend the meeting. Schwarz seconded.

(03:13:21)
(03:17:21)
(03:20:04)

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

e Brooke Weimer made comments

e Friedman made a motion to approve Northtown Livingston, LLC request for

zone change. Bennett seconded.

O Motion failed 3-2. (Schwarz and Sandberg opposed. Super majority

required.)

C DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Proposed Northtown Livingston LLC Subdivision

e Action Item C not discussed as Action Item B failed.

12. City Manager Comment (03:31:52)

(03:48:09)

(01:57:20)
(02:13:10)



13. City Commission Comments

e Sandberg made comments (03:32:24)
e Friedman made comments (03:33:22)
e Hoglund made comments  (03:33:38)

14. Public Comments
e Patricia Grabow made comments (03:36:24)

15. Adjournment (03:37:28) 10:06 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. Approve Claims for second half of April 2017




04/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of 14
09:21:42 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31666 to 31797, Operating Cash

* ... Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31674 3255 INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS & 11,434.25

18715 12/15/16 Net Clock 8,692.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

18822 01/30/17 Network Switch 410.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

18958 03/16/17 Encore headsets 472 .00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

18882 02/23/17 Service Agreementl2/16-2/28/17 1,860.25 2300 132 420160 350 101000
31676 3529 KASTING,KAUFFMAN & MERSEN PC 1,447.74

199629 04/12/17 Legal Service C Berntsen 1,078.36* 1000 107 411100 350 101000

199631 04/12/17 Legal Service D. Taylor 297.50* 1000 107 411100 350 101000

199629 04/12/17 Legal Service G. Lutes 71.88* 1000 107 411100 350 101000
31677 1522 DAVE"S LOCK & KEY 1,416.00

10451 04/10/17 Master Rekey locks, keys 148.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

10200 04/12/17 9 New Locks on doors 775.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000

10455 04/17/17 Tumbler lock installed 493.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31678 3020 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. 2,739.00

6531 03/31/17 3 Interior Alarm Lock Doors 2,739.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31679 999999 O"CONNOR, TERESA 252.00

16-17 05/02/17 Flex Account 252.00 7910 212970 101000
31680 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 20.45

36063 04/19/17 Paper & Files 20.45 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31681 250 INSTY-PRINTS 22.75

20618 04/19/17 Name Plate - Jay Poteen 22.75 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31682 3680 FETTERHOFF, PAIGE 569.55

16-17 04/20/17 Reimburse Flex Daycare 569.55 7910 212970 101000
31683 999999 MISKA, DIANE 80.00

CR16-0002 04/13/17 Restitution release J. Munr 80.00 1000 351030 101000
31684 999999 MISKA, DIANE 80.00

CR16-0001 04/13/17 Restitution Release D. Munr 80.00 1000 351030 101000
31685 109 MAILING SYSTEMS PLUS MORE 275.38

4667 04/17/17 Mian Ink Cartridge & label tap 275.38 1000 123 411700 310 101000
31686 2608 STATE OF MONTANA - ITSD 109.29

20170331 03/31/17 33% Video Conferencing 109.29 1000 102 410360 380 101000




04/26/17
09:21:42

For doc #s from 31666 to 31797, Operating Cash

*

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

5/17

Report ID: AP100

Page: 2 of 14

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31687 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 86.10

17200908 04/12/17 Canon Lease 86.10* 1000 109 460442 320 101000
31688 278 MMIA 3,000.00

31705 04/07/17 Deductible recovery L. Carey 1,500.00* 5310 503 510331 511 101000

317015 04/07/17 Deductible recovery R. Palmare 1,500.00* 5310 503 510331 511 101000
31689 64 NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS 58.42

308503 04/12/17 Fire Dept Parking sings 58.42 1000 141 420400 220 101000
31690 3371 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY, INC. 100.99

45929 04/03/17 Reserve Uniform 100.99 5510 142 420402 148 101000
31691 58 MSU FIRE TRAINING SCHOOL 1,550.00

34-119 04/05/17 firefighter 2 (Franz) 1,550.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
31692 2666 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 305.31

1122747 04/12/17 Bunkder boot 305.31 1000 141 420410 220 101000
31693 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 34.04

36042 04/18/17 Office supplies 34.04 5510 142 420730 210 101000
31694 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 291.34

82468422 04/18/17 Patient supplies 291.34 5510 142 420730 210 101000
31695 1845 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 143.36

528195 04/04/17 Oxygen 143.36 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31696 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 42_05

18040 04/18/17 Patient supplies 42.05 5510 142 420730 235 101000
31697 999999 STONEMAN, JOHN 50.04

40017-04 04/17/17 Overpayment on acct 16.68 5210 343021 101000

40017-04 04/17/17 Overpayment on acct 16.68 5310 343031 101000

40017-04 04/17/17 Overpayment on acct 16.68 5410 343041 101000
31698 3684 TRIPLE M COOKING 23,000.00

URA 2017 04/14/17 16-17 URA Grant - Triple Coo 23,000.00 2310 470300 940 101000
31699 3289 ALL WASHED UP , LLC 249.75

2609 04/10/17 37% Window Clean Courthouse 249.75 1000 121 411230 360 101000
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04/26/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3 of 14
09:21:42 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 5/17

For doc #s from 31666 to 31797, Operating Cash

* ... Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31700 2197 TUBAUGH, MATTHEW F. 18,750.00

4 04/30/17 Settlement Payment 18,750.00 1000 131 420100 814 101000
31701 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 275.29

20459973 04/06/17 Canon copier lease 275.29* 1000 123 411700 368 101000
31702 353 BOWLES, SCOTT 49.20

16-17 05/03/17 Flex account 49.20 7910 212970 101000
31703 3146 OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC 550.00

Sept 2015 04/21/17 Public Defender Fees Sept 2 550.00 1000 351036 101000
31704 3146 OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC 300.00

Oct 2015 04/21/17 Public Defender Fees Oct 201 300.00 1000 351036 101000
31705 1522 DAVE"S LOCK & KEY 670.00

10382 03/31/17 Dispatch lock upgrades 670.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31706 3596 DENTON, KRISTINE 154.08

16-17 04/11/17 Travel to Lewistown conference 154.08 1000 102 410360 370 101000
31707 3307 MJC&MCCA 35.00

2017 04/12/17 Spring Regional Meeting 35.00 1000 102 410360 380 101000
31708 3633 BILLING DOCUMENT SPECIALISTS 320.00

41005 03/31/17 Online monthly maintenance 106.67 5210 502 430570 213 101000

41005 03/31/17 Online monthly maintenance 106.67 5310 503 430670 213 101000

41005 03/31/17 Online monthly maintenance 106.66 5410 504 430870 213 101000
31709 2823 WEST PAYMENT CENTER - Thomson 287.00

835891768 04/01/17 Charges - March 287.00 1000 107 411100 334 101000
31710 2999 TEAR IT UP L.L.C. 154.80

33986 04/12/17 Shred 440 lbs -Archives 106.00* 1000 123 411700 360 101000

33985 04/12/17 Shred 154 lIbs Courthouse 48.80* 1000 123 411700 360 101000
31711 250 INSTY-PRINTS 22.75

20450 04/07/17 Name Plate - Michael Kardoes 22.75 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31712 3042 ARTISTIC LANDSCAPING,LLC 168.35

2899 04/02/17 37% Power rake & Aerate lawn 168.35 1000 121 411230 360 101000




04/26/17
09:21:42

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

For doc #s from 31666 to 31797, Operating Cash
. Over spent expenditure

*

5/17

Page: 4 of 14

Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31713 1658 KONE INC. 295.68
949585289 04/01/17 37% Elevator Maintenance 295.68 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31714 272 PARK COUNTY 575.00
516 04/03/17 Toughbook return damamge fee 575.00 1000 131 420100 368 101000
31715 3679 EVERGREEN SKATEPARKS LLC 8,500.00
1122 04/18/17 Construction Documents 8,500.00* 2700 460430 250 101000
31716 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 27.90
8236002 04/17/17 Station Supplies 27.90 5510 142 420730 220 101000
31717 2109 ROCKY MOUNTAIN TRUCK CENTER, 221,123.50
M00100460 04/21/17 Garbage Truck 221,123.50 5410 504 430835 901 101000
31719 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 221.94
0709891-6 04/13/17 Cemetery road shop 23.19 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709870-0 04/13/17 G street park 120.69 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709878-3 04/10/17 227 River dr. conc. and st 19.08 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709879-1 04/10/17 227 River dr. softball fiel 7.35 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1906055-7 04/14/17 815 north 13th soccer field 1.74 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720176-7 04/13/17 Weimer park new blding 26.49 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1155965-5 04/13/17 229 River dr. 7.56 1000 155 430950 341 101000
2138754-3 04/13/17 Miker Webb park 9.14 1000 155 430950 341 101000
3210240-2 04/13/17 616 River Dr. 6.70 1000 155 430950 341 101000
31720 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 472.35
0709871-8 04/13/17 Star Addition 301.26 2400 420100 340 101000
3287727-6 04/13/17 320 Alpenglow In 41.45 2400 420100 340 101000
3386783-9 04/13/17 Btwn G and H on Clark 55.76 2400 420100 340 101000
3386845-6 04/13/17 Btwn 1 and K on Callender 51.61 2400 420100 340 101000
3386846-4 04/14/17 Btwn 7th and 8th on Summit 22.27 2400 420100 340 101000
31721 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,570.63
0709873-4 04/13/17 800 W Cambridge Pmp station 26.07* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0719058-0 04/07/17 3 Rogers Ln lift station 25.39* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709875-9 04/07/17 900 River Dr Pmp 88.07* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709914-6 04/07/17 1011 River dr. 19.04* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1452951-5 04/07/17 Monroe lift station 351.08* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1594141-2 04/07/17 9th and 10th lift station 25.28* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258086-2 04/13/17 2800 E Park lift station 297.70%* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258262-9 04/06/17 320 Alpenglow lift station 217.12* 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709892-4 04/13/17 40 Water Tower ave. 49.35 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709876-7 04/10/17 132 South B 1,253.72 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709886-6 04/13/17 200 E Reservoir 86.66 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709894-0 04/06/17 56 Water Tower 540.09 5210 502 430515 341 101000

12
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CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:
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Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
1441030-2 04/10/17 D and Geyser Well House 1,487.39 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709874-2 04/07/17 Werner Addition pump 103.67 5210 502 430515 341 101000
31722 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,101.01
1498936-2 04/13/17 190 and 89S 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
0709796-7 04/13/17 97 View Vista Dr 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
1893530-4 04/13/17 600 W Park 70.27 2400 420100 340 101000
1493850-0 04/13/17 412 W Callender 88.43 2400 420100 340 101000
3141997-1 04/13/17 C and D on Lewis 29.91 2400 420100 340 101000
2023484-5 04/13/17 1100 W Geyser 8.05 2400 420100 340 101000
2023479-5 04/13/17 900 W Geyser 8.30 2400 420100 340 101000
2114861-4 04/13/17 132 South B 171.02 2400 420100 340 101000
1893536-1 04/13/17 E Street and ally 54.44 2400 420100 340 101000
1893541-1 04/13/17 18 W Park 95.90 2400 420100 340 101000
1747572-4 04/13/17 F and G on Callender 47 .63 2400 420100 340 101000
1747570-8 04/13/17 D and E on Callender 69.38 2400 420100 340 101000
1613803-4 04/13/17 M and N on Callender 71.04 2400 420100 340 101000
1290352-2 04/13/17 School Flasher Park and 13t 8.36 2400 420100 340 101000
1134879-4 04/13/17 N 7th and Montana and Chino 53.62 2400 420100 340 101000
1134866-1 04/13/17 N 2nd and Montana and Chino 83.18 2400 420100 340 101000
0709869-2 04/13/17 Carol Lane 120.11 2400 420100 340 101000
3093027-5 04/13/17 105 West Park 41.25 2400 420100 340 101000
3093023-4 04/13/17 320 North Main 17.23 2400 420100 340 101000
3093003-6 04/13/17 114 West Summit 31.76 2400 420100 340 101000
3184602-5 04/13/17 202 South 2nd 19.43 2400 420100 340 101000
31723 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 9,079.75
0709793-4 04/13/17 City shop 50% 406 Bennett 291.02 2500 151 430220 341 101000
0709793-4 04/13/17 City shop 50% 406 Bennett 291.02* 5410 504 430820 341 101000
2171060-3 04/13/17 Scale House 408 Bennett str 67.91* 5410 504 430820 341 101000
1728687-3 04/06/17 Transfer Station 408 Bennet 570.34* 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0709794-2 04/06/17 WWTP 316 Bennett 7,311.37 5310 503 430640 341 101000
0720048-8 04/06/17 330 Bennett 1/4 111.43 5210 502 430520 341 101000
0720048-8 04/06/17 330 Bennett 1/4 111.44 5310 503 430620 341 101000
0720048-8 04/06/17 330 Bennett 1/4 111.44* 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0720048-8 04/06/17 330 Bennett 1/4 111.43 1000 106 411030 341 101000
3267010-1 04/06/17 330 Bennett - Compactor 43.81* 5410 504 430820 341 101000
3015965-1 04/13/17 330 Bennett Fire training c 58.54 1000 141 420400 341 101000
31724 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 20.00
51960 04/12/17 997 tire 10.00 1000 155 430930 361 101000
51763 03/14/17 Mower 10.00 1000 155 430930 231 101000
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31725 3223 BERG®"S OVERHEAD DOOR LLC 90.00
2022 04/14/17 Transfer station 90.00 5410 504 430830 361 101000
31726 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 893.80
1912371480 02/21/17 Air Ffilter 31.03* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912374904 04/05/17 Air filter 363.80* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
1912374558 03/31/17 Mowers 474 .24 1000 155 430930 231 101000
1912375230 04/07/17 Wiper blade 15.99 1000 155 430950 232 101000
1912376226 04/20/17 Garbage truck 8.74 5410 504 430830 232 101000
31727 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 26.26
398 03/27/17 UPS MSE labs 13.13 5210 502 430515 355 101000
398 02/27/17 UPS MSE labs 13.13 5210 502 430515 355 101000
31728 2874 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD. 743.36
984639 03/30/17 Starlo parts 466.88* 3200 490200 940 101000
127926 12/08/16 Supplies 171.34 5310 503 430625 231 101000
124437 12/05/17 Gasket and leak detector 105.14 5210 502 430515 231 101000
31729 250 INSTY-PRINTS 41.50
43401 04/13/17 Daily well logs 41.50 5210 502 430515 231 101000
31730 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 66.67
15713 04/21/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 5210 502 430510 224 101000
15713 04/21/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5310 503 430610 224 101000
15713 04/21/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 2500 151 430220 224 101000
15713 04/21/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5410 504 430820 220 101000
15713 04/21/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 1000 106 411030 200 101000
15713 04/21/17 Slate WWTP 23.90 5310 503 430610 224 101000
31731 2426 GRANITE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, 4,798.00
20653 02/28/17 Cableing - PD 1,411.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
20652 02/28/17 Cableing -Dispatch 2,210.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
20655 02/28/17 Cableing -Civic Center 1,177.00 1000 109 460449 368 101000
31732 3387 J & H, Inc. 125.91
500640 04/07/17 Copier monthly maint. water 25.18 5210 502 430515 368 101000
500640 04/07/17 Copier monthly maint. sewer 25.18 5310 503 430625 368 101000
500640 04/07/17 Copier monthly maint. solid wa 25.18 5410 504 430830 368 101000
500640 04/07/17 Copier monthly maint. street 25.18 2500 151 430240 368 101000
500640 04/07/17 Copier monthly maint. building 25.19 1000 106 411030 368 101000
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31733 3454 BURNS, CORRIE 2,610.00
16-17 04/20/17 Gymnastics Instruction (Feb-Ap 2,610.00 1000 109 460449 316 101000
31734 3466 KIRK MICHAELS ARCHITECT, INC. 2,084.36
16-17 04/20/17 Police Remodel (Bid Notices) 2,084.36* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31735 3387 J & H, Inc. 272.21
501161 04/14/17 Copier 177.50 1000 109 460449 368 101000
16535 04/13/17 Copier 94.71 1000 109 460449 368 101000
31736 3444 LOWY, LISA 32.50
16-17 03/25/17 Reimburse office supplie 32.50 1000 109 460449 368 101000
31737 1292 PARK COUNTY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 1,200.00
16-17 04/20/17 City Portion of HR Training se 1,200.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000
31738 3407 LIVINGSTON DAYCARE, LLC 900.00
0521017 05/01/17 Parking lot lease - May 900.00 1000 121 411230 532 101000
31739 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 41.80
431198 04/12/17 Mower 41.80 1000 155 460430 231 101000
31740 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,826.93
709868 04/10/14 37% Facility 8.52 1000 121 411230 341 101000
709935 04/10/14 37% Facility 2,419.41 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3286284 04/10/14 101 Star Road 155.55 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120133 04/10/14 110 S. B Street 140.53 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120134 04/10/14 112 S. B Street 102.92 1000 121 411230 341 101000
31741 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 41.50
48665 04/12/17 410E 41.50 5210 502 430515 362 101000
31742 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 597.12
209796 04/10/17 Scoop 79.98 2500 151 430240 231 101000
209790 04/10/17 Shop 116.30 1000 155 460430 231 101000
209803 04/10/17 Pool 16.78 1000 155 460445 231 101000
209826 04/10/17 Tools 66.09 1000 155 430950 940 101000
209350 03/30/17 Starlo 33.96* 3200 490200 940 101000
209261 03/28/17 Supplies 5.99 5210 502 430515 231 101000
209464 04/03/17 Supplies 2.59 5210 502 430515 231 101000
210102 04/17/17 Blower 26.49 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210216 04/19/17 Irrigation 25.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210227 04/19/17 Legion field 35.32 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210198 04/18/17 Legion field 22.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210287 04/20/17 Euip. repair 33.15 1000 155 460430 231 101000
210310 04/20/17 Legion field 2.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
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Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
209867 04/11/17 Pool 19.90 1000 155 460445 231 101000
209565 04/04/17 Cemetery 87.95 1000 155 430930 361 101000
210345 04/21/17 Garbage trucks 20.67 5410 504 430830 231 101000
31744 162 CENTURYLINK 800.12
3850 04/04/17 Sewer Plant 176.34 5310 503 430640 343 101000
0082 04/04/17 City shop 50% 30.61* 2500 151 430220 343 101000
0082 04/04/17 City shop 12% 7.35 5310 503 430620 343 101000
0082 04/04/17 City shop 38% 23.25 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5606 04/04/17 Utility 1/3 0.00 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5570 04/04/17 Utility 1/3 0.00 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5570 04/04/17 Utility 1/3 0.00 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5240 04/04/17 Scale House 92.00* 5410 504 430870 346 101000
0149 04/04/17 Civic Center 98.94* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
6003 04/14/17 Finance Office 110 S. B 371.63 1000 122 411300 343 101000
0083 04/04/17 Building Dept. 0.00 1000 143 420403 343 101000
6436 04/04/17 Park Dept 0.00* 1000 153 460430 343 101000
31745 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 5,681.57
32715 03/31/17 Miles lane 4,553.55* 2399 430240 960 101000
31495 03/18/17 Gravel 1,128.02 5310 503 430630 960 101000
31746 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 708.90
5-731116 03/24/17 Compactor 708.90 5310 503 430630 960 101000
31749 10 MOBILE REPAIR & WELDING, INC 125.13
28311 04/05/17 Starlo welding 125.13* 3200 490200 940 101000
31750 112 MONTANA RAIL LINK 733.50
801908 03/01/17 MRL Lease 733.50 5310 503 430610 535 101000
31751 2731 MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC 63,918.81
1209379 03/31/17 Transfer fees 63,918.81 5410 504 430840 396 101000
31752 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 381.60
16807 03/24/17 Shirts and hoodies 76.32 1000 155 430950 148 101000
16807 03/24/17 Shirts and hoodies 76.32 2500 151 430240 148 101000
16807 03/24/17 Shirts and hoodies 76.32 5210 502 430515 148 101000
16807 03/24/17 Shirts and hoodies 76.32 5310 503 430625 148 101000
16807 03/24/17 Shirts and hoodies 76.32 5410 504 430830 148 101000
31753 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 180.32
789556 04/07/17 Beacon 180.32* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
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Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
31754 64 NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS 12,271.91

0307986 03/28/17 Street signs 1,827.27* 2820 210 430240 241 101000

0308150 03/31/17 Street signs 5,000.00 2500 151 430240 940 101000

0308150 03/31/17 Street signs 5,444 _.64* 2820 210 430240 241 101000
31755 1199 O"CONNOR*®S BODY SHOP, LLC 778.00

3258 04/14/17 GMC Sierra 1500 778.00 5210 502 430515 362 101000
31756 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 13.99

1558487921 04/07/17 Gloves 13.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
31757 16 PARIS1I WESTERN PLUMBING & 13.45

41281 03/23/17 Supplies 37.35 5310 503 430625 231 101000

40556 02/15/16 Supplies - duplicate payment -23.90 5210 502 430515 231 101000
31758 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 1,398.42

0092644 01/23/17 Parts for 570-571 garbage tru 1,398.42 5410 504 430830 232 101000
31759 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 656.99

76302 04/11/17 Diesel fuel 287g 642 _.59* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

76302 04/11/17 Additive 180z 14._40* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
31760 2991 TITAN MACHINERY 615.44

9144920 04/04/17 Cylinders 615.44* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
31762 3020 SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. 1,826.00

6530 03/31/17 Dispatch Remodel 1,826.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31763 1384 TIMBER TRAILS 137.00

16-17 03/12/16 Police bike maintenance 137.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000
31764 3371 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY, INC. 83.10

46073-2 04/10/17 New Hire Gear 37.10 1000 131 420100 220 101000

52661 04/12/17 New Hire Gear 16.00 1000 131 420100 220 101000

46220 04/12/17 New Hire Gear 30.00 1000 131 420100 220 101000
31765 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 41.00

51997 04/19/17 0il Change 41.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000
31766 2951 MT LAW ENFORCEMENT TESTING 128.00

2017 01/29/17 Membership dues 28.00 1000 131 420100 334 101000

2017 04/18/17 New Hire fees 100.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
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31767 3685 CRESTMARK 750.00

34445 01/31/17 Old computer return surcharge 750.00 1000 131 420100 311 101000
31768 642 MONTANA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 395.00

10410 04/12/17 Training Tuition - Engle 350.00 1000 131 420100 380 101000

10410 04/12/17 Meals, lodging MLEA 45.00* 1000 131 420100 370 101000
31769 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 406.35

9783291378 04/04/17 Air Cards - March 406.35 1000 131 420100 347 101000
31770 738 SIRCHIE 461.59

296333 04/06/17 Evidence collection supplies 461.59 1000 131 420100 220 101000
31771 2426 GRANITE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, 1,471.00

20802 03/30/17 Monthly IT Support - March 60.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

20800 03/30/17 Remodel Cable Install 1,411.00* 2300 132 420160 940 101000
31772 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 85.00

13156 04/07/17 Abandon Vehicle tow 77 RV 85.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31773 1687 HANSER®"S AUTOMOTIVE & WRECKER 90.00

21843 04/12/17 suspect Vehicle tow 2000 Chevy 90.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
31774 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 9.71

313837182 03/27/17 Package to Crime lab 9.71 1000 123 411700 310 101000
31776 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 120.32

209059 03/23/17 Paint Mat"ls 14.97* 1000 109 460449 220 101000

209257 03/28/17 Fasteners 1.39* 1000 109 460449 220 101000

209331 03/01/72 Drop cloth 4.99* 1000 109 460449 220 101000

210252 04/19/17 Paint - Conference room/office 98.97* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
31777 3364 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 10.75

16-17 04/03/17 Water for office 10.75* 1000 109 460449 220 101000
31778 250 INSTY-PRINTS 49.90

20355 03/30/17 Business Cards- Maggie 24.95 1000 109 460449 320 101000

20355 03/30/17 Business Cards- Kardoes 24 _95* 1000 103 410400 200 101000
31779 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 30.38

35949 04/05/17 Envelopes - Yth BB mat-l 12.00* 1000 109 460449 220 101000

35681 04/10/17 1" letters- Rec. Dept sign 3.39* 1000 109 460449 220 101000

36023 04/17/17 Envelopes - Summerfest 14 _.99* 2210 109 460439 350 101000
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31780 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 18,845.31

9173 04/14/17 080 Hydro geologic Study 54.25 5210 502 430520 940 101000

9173 04/14/17 027 Storm water study 108.50* 2399 430240 960 101000

9173 04/14/17 026 Booster station 1,263.50* 3200 490200 940 101000

9173 04/14/17 029 Livingston Healthcare Revi 739.75 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9173 04/14/17 029 Livingston Healthcare Revi 739.75 5210 502 430515 350 101000

9173 04/14/17 022 6th and 7th Water Main 2,666.75 5210 502 430520 960 101000

9173 04/14/17 020 General Civil 399.70 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9173 04/14/17 020 General Civil 399.70 5210 502 430515 350 101000

9173 04/14/17 020 General Civil-Weekly mee 400.00 2500 151 430220 352 101000

9173 04/14/17 028 Transportation Master Plan 8,024.91* 2399 430240 960 101000

9173 04/14/17 081 10th street sewer main 522.75 5310 503 430610 352 101000

9173 04/14/17 060 PRV Inspection 3,204.75 5210 502 430515 350 101000

9173 04/14/17 Vault Project 321.00 2310 470300 940 101000
31781 999999 SIMMONS, GWEN 32.14

16-17 04/13/17 Fruit - PIR day 32.14* 1000 109 460449 226 101000
31782 999999 WARNER, MARGARET 269.00

TK16-0056 04/21/17 Restitution Justyne Aurty 170.00 1000 341010 101000

TK16-0055 04/21/17 Restitution Justyne Aurty 99.00 1000 341010 101000
31783 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 313.50

9174 04/24/17 2016 CIP 70.54* 2500 151 430240 960 101000

9174 04/24/17 2016 CIP 172.42 5210 502 430520 960 101000

9174 04/24/17 2016 CIP 70.54 5310 503 430630 960 101000
31784 999999 MISKA, DIANE 40.00

CR16-0002 04/19/17 Restitution J. Munro 20.00 1000 341010 101000

CR16-0001 04/19/17 Restitution D. Munro 20.00 1000 341010 101000
31785 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 655.00

9175 04/24/17 Livingston Vault Infill 655.00 2310 470300 940 101000
31786 3043 STAHLY ENGINEERING, INC 1,440.00

10 04/10/17 PRV Enigneering 1,440.00 5210 502 430515 350 101000
31787 3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING & 242,582.41

51716 02/10/17 WRF Upgrade 242,582.41* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
31788 2705 CITY OF LIVINGSTON 22.98

16-17 04/02/17 coffee creamers 6.38 1000 123 411700 211 101000

16-17 03/20/17 Postage 6.65 1000 123 411700 310 101000

16-17 04/25/17 Postage 9.95 1000 123 411700 310 101000
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31789 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 65.28

209628 04/05/17 Supplies 65.28 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31790 2830 LEHRKIND®"S COCA-COLA 17.30

1411893 04/11/17 Water 17.30 5310 503 430640 225 101000
31791 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 20.62

1912375301 04/08/17 Oil filters 20.62 5310 503 430640 231 101000
31792 3650 BARRY DAMSCEN CONSULTING, LLC 2,690.51

3 04/25/17 Solid Waste Study per Res.4676 2,690.51 5410 504 430835 940 101000
31793 1157 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 225.00

2017 04/25/17 Permit - Bulk Mail 75.00 5210 343021 101000

2017 04/25/17 Permit - Bulk Mail 75.00 5310 343031 101000

2017 04/25/17 Permit - Bulk Mail 75.00 5410 343041 101000
31794 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70

14787 04/13/17 Rug Maintenance 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
31795 3491 COFFMAN®S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC 1,097.00

1007 04/13/17 Install LED Lamps & Fixtures 548.50 5210 502 430520 924 101000

1007 04/13/17 Install LED Lamps & Fixtures 548.50 5310 503 430620 924 101000
31796 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.97

0179878 04/04/17 Internet - Public Works 885.97* 1000 122 411300 346 101000
31797 162 CENTURYLINK 591.51

5606 04/04/17 Utility 1/3 82.57 5210 502 430520 343 101000

5570 04/04/17 82.57 5310 503 430620 343 101000

5570 04/04/17 Utility 1/3 82.56 5410 504 430820 343 101000

0083 04/04/17 Building Dept. 159.10 1000 143 420403 343 101000

6436 04/04/17 Park Dept 103.39* 1000 153 460430 343 101000

4903 04/04/17 Planning Dept 81.32 1000 106 411030 343 101000

# of Claims 117

Total: 696,678.44
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Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 CASH $41,995.98
2210 RECREATION DEPARTMENT

101000 CASH $14.99
2300 COMMUNICATIONS/DISPATCH SERVICES

101000 CASH $25,201.61
2310 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT - DOWNTOWN

101000 CASH $23,976.00
2399 IMPACT FEES

101000 CASH $12,686.96
2400 LIGHT MAINTENANCE

101000 CASH $1,573.36
2500 STREET MAINTENANCE

101000 CASH $7,172.79
2700 PARK IMPROVEMENT SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

101000 CASH $8,500.00
2820 GAS TAX

101000 CASH $7,271.91
3200 WEST END TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT

101000 CASH $1,889.47
5210 WATER OPERATING

101000 CASH $14,226.49
5310 SEWER OPERATING

101000 CASH $259,817.08
5410 SOLID WASTE

101000 CASH $290,841.37
5510 AMBULANCE SERVICES

101000 CASH $639.68
7910 PAYROLL FUND

101000 CASH $870.75

Total : $696,678.44
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Backup material for agenda item:

C. CONSENT - Approve Steve Koonz and Darin MacKenzie to City/County Joint Airport
Board
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking: /4[767'7@?7' 55147?1?
Date of Application: //-y F@—‘Zﬂ/ 7

Name: S—//gy[ /@/{/T"Z/ Signed: m .
Address: /f’)ﬁ? Ef?—@éf OT’

Telephone: dayt|me~4‘(f%7 fZZﬁ g/.é’[ after 5:00 p.m. 77/) 5/6/

Fax Number: /\)/ e-mail address: -_:) iM{ TZ ( Q IZ@M

1, Are you a resident of the City of Livingston? \/FS

2 Are you a registered voter? \(GS

3. Will you be at least 18 years of age at the time of the appointment? \/ES

4. Describe the reasons you are interested in this appointment: I //SF -7746'

ARrPoreT 4 L HAVE A HANCAR & PLANE -
MQ_LMZEPE&&? IN_ 7S WELL BEING,

Describe any background, experience and interests that you have which may assist you in

performing the responsibilities of this appcintment:

A. Occupation:__{_ OMTPA'CT_OE

B. Education: ? VESC ENCi ERING

C. Experience: =28 L= ’—1‘—('57'?&:’ /U 1G9 7 o
(N0 10 ALY OpNSTRWCTION PROTELTS

(please attach a detailed resume if desired)

6. Have you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?

HICH ScHoy FBoAzD

7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards? /l.}_@

A. If yes, please describe those boards.

8. Current Employer? Kﬁﬁﬂ 7 Og)“ W IMC

9. Are you available for night meetings? ﬁ_S .

10. Are you available for daytime meetings? VES éf 4 4[ ﬂg ZEZZ

11. Do you foresee any/mel conflicts of interest that you might have in executing the duties

of this appointed office?

12. If conflict of interest arose for you, how would you deal with it as an appointed member of

this board? (=X LLISE 1l PSELE

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE KEPT ON FILE FOR 6 MONTHS AND THEN DISCARDED.
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking: // N2

Date of Application:

Name: M&MLL Signed: A e
7

Address

Telephone: daytime éﬂé - Zﬁ’.{—z after 5:00 p.m.: L&Y '[yf}/

Fax Number: = e-mail address: 5, F'é'gla}
1. Are you a resident of the City of Livingston? %’J @/m;/('ﬂh

2 Are you a registered voter?
3. Will you be at least 18 years of age at the time of the appointment? /.J'
4 Describe the reasons you are interested in this appointment: .Z- om 7 //./ﬂ/

./4 .

5. Describe any background, experience and interests that you have which may assist you in
performing the responsibilities of this appointment:

A. Occupation: O S7R e 77800 d’ﬂ/fa’/ 74?/!/71

B. Education: e /’am 2.8, XL

C. Experience: 5 L / //d’mm.e’.rz'aza/

Lowszriecrzon/

6. A/—!ave you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?
(7]

(please attach a detailed resume if desired)

7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards? /Mﬂ

A. If yes, please describe those boards,  =—

Current Employer?lﬁz&uzg_éf?_mgwjm
Are you available for night meetings? Jé /

10. Are you available for daytime meetings?___ £s

11. Do you foresee any/io/tential conflicts of interest that you might have in executing the duties
of this appointed office? 0

12. If conflict of interest arose for you, how would you deal with it as an appointed member of
this board? 2{{{4{1 %4 p. 7Y 27 < DETZRIUAE P RsE OF

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE KEPT ON FILE FOR 6 MONTHS AND THEN DISCARDED.
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City of Livingston

Application for Appointed Office
(Revised 3/17/03)

Appointed Position Seeking:(/ 7"-{,/ Counry RierFPorr [RoKep

Date of Application: Mﬂol i
Name: Downw MiséR signed:@f\?"—

Address: /0S micolN CIRCLE DR.

Telephone: daytime( gaé 922 Y- 0498 after 5:00 p.m.: C‘fa@&é’t{ 069

Fax Number: AJ /4 e-mail address: dovi e hisecC & gmalL.Lo?
Are you a resident of the City of Livingston? _Y¢&S

i

Are you a registered voter? _«/€S
3. Will you be at least 18 years of age at the time of the appointment? YES

4. Describe the reasons you are interested in this appointment:Z_Am A Piw7r, AND
SuEl 17 woulD RE (NTERESTING To RE K PARLT & TUIS RoARD

AND 7o BE A PART OF |75 _GRowTH AVD DECISIONS [ERTAINING T ove Aol
5. Describe any background, experience and interests that you have which may assist you in

performing the responsibilities of this appointment:
A. Occupation: CABoRER A7 [RRIGATION JNANaYATIONS
B. Education:AAS /v AVIRTION cRams /TaNTRNR STATE wn/ivVERs T4
C. Experience: 3 <ERRS HAs A F1wC0 oIN§ Llior , FORMIER SIEUCOPTIR
ARCREW PIEMBEL/ F1efFIGHTER For (R7aNTANA ONRC.
(please attach a detailed resume if desired)

6. Have you served on any previous boards or in any governmental positions in the past?
A
7. Are you currently serving on any Community Boards?_ Ak

A. If yes, please describe those boards.
8. Current Employer? _JRLIGAT Ian MINOVAT] oNS
9. Are you available for night meetings?__ Y€S

10.  Are you available for daytime meetings?_/&<
11, Do you foresee any potential conflicts of interest that you might have in executing the duties

of this appointed office?_ Alo

12. If conflict of interest arose for you, how would you deal with it as an appointed member of
OH
